user manual
SE 245
um  SE245-IM/Rev. H0/07-04
SE 245
Dual Gel Caster
• pi
Page finder
Dual Gel Caster function and description .....................  1

this has been done.
• p9
Ordering information
product quantity code no.
Gel Caster and replacement parts
For 1 or 2 gels, 10 × 8, -10.5,  1 SE245
  SE 245 Dual Gel Caster, complete
Sealing gasket set 2 SE246
Casting clamp assembly 1 SE249
Cams, black 4 SE6005L
Clamps, red 4 SE252
Gel Seal, 1/4 oz. 1 SE6070
Glass and alumina plates
10 × 8 cm, for SE 250
Notched alumina plate 1 SE202N
Notched alumina plates  10 SE202N-10
Rectangular glass plates  10 SE202P-10
10 × 10.5 cm, for SE 260 and miniVE
Notched alumina plates  5 SE262N-5
Notched glass plates  5 SE262GN-5
Rectangular glass plates  5 SE262P-5
• p10
Spacers
 thickness length
 (mm) (cm) quantity code no.
For SE 250 0.75 8 2 SE2119T-2-.75
 1.00 8 2 SE2119T-2-1.0
 1.50 8 2 SE2119T-2-1.5
For SE 260 0.75 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-.75
 1.00 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-1.0
 1.50 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-1.5
Teflon Combs
  wells
 no. of wells thickness (mm) width (mm)
 5 0.75 13.0 1 SE211A-5-.75
 5 1.00 13.0 1 SE211A-5-1.0
 5 1.50 13.0 1 SE211A-5-1.5
 9a 1.00 5.8 1 SE211A-9-1.0
 10 0.75 4.8 1 SE211A-10-.75
 10 1.00 4.8 1 SE211A-10-1.0
 10 1.50 4.8 1 SE211A-10-1.5
 15 0.75 2.9 1 SE211A-15-.75
 15 1.00 2.9 1 SE211A-15-1.0
 15 1.50 2.9 1 SE211A-15-1.5
 18a 1.00 2.9 1 SE211A-18-1.0
 1/1b 0.75 68/5 1 SE211A-R-.75
 1/1b 1.00 68/5 1 SE211A-R-1.0
 1/1b 1.50 68/5 1 SE211A-R-1.5
aMicrotiter spacing, bPreparative/reference well
• p12
Printed in the USA
Hoefer, Inc.